

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 061433 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/27/2007 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/17/2007

Effective date:

Title: Resolution designating the Louis Auer & Son Houses at 2015, 2019, 2025 and 2029 East Kenwood

Boulevard, as Historic Structures, in the 3rd Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. D'AMATO

Indexes: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION, HISTORIC STRUCTURE

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Historic Designation Study Report.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|-----------|------|---|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 2/27/2007 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 3/28/2007 | 0 | ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 3/28/2007 | 0 | ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 4/4/2007 | 0 | ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 4:0 |
| 4/17/2007 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 15:0 |
| 4/24/2007 | 0 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |

061433 ORIGINAL

ALD. D'AMATO

Resolution designating the Louis Auer & Son Houses at 2015, 2019, 2025 and 2029 East Kenwood Boulevard, as Historic Structures, in the 3rd Aldermanic District. This resolution designates the Louis Auer & Son Houses at 2015, 2019, 2025 and 2029 East Kenwood Boulevard.

Whereas, The Milwaukee Historic Preservation Ordinance, Section 308-81 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances, as amended, provides that Historic Sites, Structures and Districts may be designated by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee upon the recommendation of the Historic Preservation Commission; and

Whereas, The Historic Preservation Commission recommends that the Louis Auer & Son Houses at 2015, 2019, 2025 and 2029 East Kenwood Boulevard be designated as Historic Structures; and

Whereas, These structures possess integrity of location, design, setting, materials, workmanship and association and fulfill the following criterion set forth in Section 308-81(2)(e):

e-5. Its embodiment of the distinguishing characteristics of an architectural type or specimen.

e-8. Its relationship to other distinctive areas, which are eligible for preservation

File #: 061433, Version: 0

according to a plan based on a historic, cultural or architectural motif.

; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Louis Auer & Son Houses at 2015, 2019, 2025 and 2029 East Kenwood Boulevard, and further described as follows:

Assessor's Plat No 102 in NW 1/4 SEC 15-7-22 Block 1 Lot 1 and W 3' Lot 3 Adj (2015 East Kenwood Boulevard)

Gross Park in W 1/2 of NW 1/4 SEC 15-7-22 Block 2 W 3' Lot 2 and E 37' Lot 3 (2019 East Kenwood Boulevard)

Gross Park in W 1/2 of NW 1/4 SEC 15-7-22 Block 2 W 3' Lot 1 and E 37' Lot 2 (2025 East Kenwood Boulevard)

Gross Park in W 1/2 of NW 1/4 SEC 15-7-22 Block 2 E 40' Lot 1 (2029 East Kenwood Boulevard)

be designated as Milwaukee Historic Structures. The Preservation Guidelines pursuant to the Historic Designation Study Report, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File, shall apply to these Structures and are adopted by the Common Council as part of this resolution.

DCD:PJ:cih 02/27/07/A